quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable.  In no event shall the 
County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed, in aggregate with all 
other hospitals that have contracted with Behavioral Health and Recovery Services, 
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN 
DOLLARS  ($882,411). 

4. Term and Termination 

Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall 
be from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010. 

This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, the Director of Behavioral Health 
and Recovery Services (BHRS) or designee at any time without a requirement of

[...]

In no event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement, 
collectively with all other hospitals that have contracted with the County of 
San Mateo Health Department/Behavioral Health and Recovery Services for 
the provision of psychiatric inpatient hospital services, exceed EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN 
DOLLARS  ($882,411). 

B. County anticipates revenues from various sources to be used to fund services 

provided by Contractor through this Agreement.  Should actual revenues be less 
than the maximum payment obligation and/or payment obligations for specific 
services may be reduced at the discretion of the Director of Health or designee.